Shashi Madan Public School

SHASHI MADAN PUBLIC SCHOOL, CHANDAUSI SAMBHAL

(An Institution of M.P. Singh Foundation)

(Affiliated to Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi)
Affiliation No. 2134124

Contact: 9258159506 / 9258159507

website: www.smpschandausi.com Email: smps.mpsf@gmail.com

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2025–26

REGISTRATION CHARGES

Prospectus & Registration Form (One time)

Rs. 1000

CHARGES ON ADMISSION

❖ Admission Fee (One time after confirmation of admission)

Rs.15000

COMPOSITE FEE

Composite Fee

Nursery, LKG & UKG	@ Rs.3850/- P.M.	@ Rs. 11550/- Per Ouarte

□ I to III @ Rs.4180/- P.M @ Rs. 12540/- Per Quarter

□ IX (@, Rs. 5720/- P.M (@, Rs. 17160/- Per Quarter

Please Note:-

- 1. All the fees mentioned above is **non refundable.**
- 2. Fee is to be paid on **quarterly basis**-in the month of April, July, October & January positively by 10th of the first month of the quarter.
- 3. No notice, for the quarterly fee will be provided by the school.
- 4. Non-Payment of fees will result.
- a. Rs. 20/- per day as late fee payment to be charged from 11 th day of the 1st month of the quarter up to 20th day of the first month.
- b. A flat sum of Rs. 1000/- will be charge after 20th day of the month up to quarter end.
- c. Name of the student will be struck off the rolls on non-payment of the fees after 1st month of the quarter. Re-Admission will be given only on the availability of seat as per the school policy.
- d. Cheques will not be accepted in future if once the cheque has been dishonoured.

PRINCIPAL